Atty Docket No.: 286920US2SX	APF. 8 2006 B	05-04-200	S DEPARTMENT OF COM	
To the Director of the United States Pate		103231613 lease record the attached o	3	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Satoru OHISHI</li> <li>Kenneth R. HOFFMANN</li> </ol>		<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): <ol> <li>TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS</li> <li>CORPORATION</li> <li>THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF</li> <li>STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK</li> </ol> </li> <li>Address: 1) 1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigana Shimoishigami, Otawara-shimoishigami, Otawara-shimoishigam</li></ul>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			arch Park, 1576 Sweet Home Ro	
3. Nature of Conveyance:         Assignment         Security Agreement         Other	erger ange of Name	- Suite 111, All	nherst, NY 14228	
Execution Date: February 27, 24, 2006		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  N		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
[] This document is being filed togethe	er with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/362,738		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	ed? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer Number 22850		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
el. (703) 413-3000		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of this	per: 15-0030	
Tel. (703) 413-3000	DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate copy of this	per: 15-0030	
Tel. (703) 413-3000	, the foregoing information	(Attach duplicate copy of this HIS SPACE is true and correct and and fette for the former of the for	per: 15-0030 page if paying by deposit account)	
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> <u>Eckhard H. Kuesters</u> Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,870	the foregoing information Joseph Scare Joseph Scafe Registration No	(Attach duplicate copy of this <b>HS SPACE</b> <i>is true and correct and an</i> <i>Letta</i> , J. Attached States Stat	page if paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true APR <b>2 8</b> 2006 Date	
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> <u>Eckhard H. Kuesters</u> Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,870	the foregoing information	(Attach duplicate copy of this <b>HS SPACE</b> <i>is true and correct and an</i> <i>fette</i> <i>s</i> , <i>s</i> , <i>s</i> , <i>s</i> , <i>b</i> , 26,803 <i>s</i> , this cover sheet: 4 <i>B</i> 5/81/2006_10	page if paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true APR <b>2 8</b> 2006 Date	
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> <u>Eckhard H. Kuesters</u> Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,870	the foregoing information Joseph Scafe Registration No I number of pages including	(Attach duplicate copy of this <b>IIS SPACE</b> <i>is true and correct and an</i> <i>fette</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i> <i>strue</i>	page if paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true APR <b>2 8</b> 2006 Date	
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 9. Statement and signature <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief,</i> <i>copy of the original document.</i> <u>Eckhard H. Kuesters</u> Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 28,870	the foregoing information Joseph Scafe Joseph Scafe Registration No I number of pages including Do not detach th	(Attach duplicate copy of this <b>HS SPACE</b> <i>is true and correct and an</i> <i>fette</i> <i>s</i> , ture etta, Jr. 26,803 this cover sheet: 4 <u>85/81/2096</u> 10 01 FC:8021 is portion	page if paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true APR 2 8 2006 Date Date	

PATENT REEL: 017839 FRAME: 0569

;

In consideration of value received, I, Satoru Ohishi having a residence as stated below above my name, one of joint inventors with Kenneth Richard Hoffmann having a residence at 3 Pine Court Williamsville, NY 14221 U. S. A. of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

X-RAY DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS

sell and assign to

Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi 324-8550, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one) [X]	executed concurrently herewith		
	executed on	;	
[ ]	Application No. 11/362,738	, filed	February 28, 2006

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C., 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 017839 FRAME: 0570 Residence Address: Otawara-shi, Japan Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation, 1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi 324-8550, Japan Citizenship: Japan

aton Chili

1

Feb. 27, '06

Satoru Ohishi

Date:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth R. Hoffmann, a citizen of the United States of America, residing . at 3 Pine Court., Williamsville, NY 14221 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Research Foundation Docket Number **R-6084**, entitled "**X-RAY DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS**", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States will be executed,

AND WHEREAS, **The Research Foundation of State University of New York**, with its principal place of business at Baird Research Park, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Suite 111, Amherst, NY 14228, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Research Foundation of State **University of New York**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **The Research Foundation of State University of New York**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **The Research Foundation of State University of New York**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{2 \, Y'}{4}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2006}$ .

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ERIE SS:

This  $24^{\text{H}}$  day of <u>FERENARY</u>, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Kenneth R. Hoffmann, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on

SALLIE P. REED, 01RE5029679 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Niagara County Commission Expires June 27, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017839 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 04/28/2006